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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Kenneth Thornton

CASE INFORMATION

Date Filed:  04/07/2003Judge Assigned:  Durkin, Kathleen A. Initiation Date: 04/07/2003 

OTN:  H 501487-0 Originating Docket No:  LOTN:  

Initial Issuing Authority:  Final Issuing Authority:  Armand Martin

Arresting Agency:  Other Arresting Officer:  Affiant

Complaint/Incident #:  Unknown

Case Local Number Type(s) Case Local Number(s)

498651Legacy equivalent of CPP

CC200305187Legacy Docket Number

CR000713Criminal ID#

STATUS INFORMATION

Case Status: Closed Complaint Date: 03/20/2003Processing StatusStatus Date

07/29/2003 Migrated Final Disposition

04/07/2003 Migrated Case (Adjudicated)

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Date Of Birth: 02/06/1973 City/State/Zip:  Aliquippa, PA  15001

Alias Name

Thornton, Kenneth E.

Thornton, Kenneth Emanuel

Thorton, Kenneth

CASE PARTICIPANTS

NameParticipant Type

Defendant Thornton, Kenneth

BAIL INFORMATION

Thornton, Kenneth Nebbia Status:  None

Bail Action Date Bail Type AmountPercentage

Bail Posting Status Posting Date

$10,000.00Migrated Bail TypeSet

CHARGES

Seq. Statute DescriptionGrade Statute OTNOffense Dt.Orig Seq.

 1 Simple Assault 18 § 2701  §§A H 501487-0M2 03/18/2003 1

 2 Harassment 18 § 2709  §§A1 H 501487-0S 03/18/2003 2

 3 Criminal Mischief 18 § 3304  §§A H 501487-0S 03/18/2003 3

 4 Crim Tres-Enter Structure 18 § 3503  §§A1I H 501487-0F3 03/18/2003 4

 5 Disorderly Conduct 18 § 5503  H 501487-0M3 03/18/2003 5

Printed:  03/10/2015    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

Migrated Disposition                    

07/29/2003 Final DispositionMigrated Dispositional Event

1 / Simple Assault Guilty Plea 18 § 2701 §§ A  M2

Migrated, Judge 07/29/2003

Min of 3.00 Months 

Max of 3.00 Months 

03/19/2003Confinement

2 / Harassment Nolle Prossed/Withdrawn 18 § 2709 §§ A1  S

3 / Criminal Mischief Nolle Prossed/Withdrawn 18 § 3304 §§ A  S

4 / Crim Tres-Enter Structure Guilty Plea 18 § 3503 §§ A1I  F3

5 / Disorderly Conduct Nolle Prossed/Withdrawn 18 § 5503  M3

COMMONWEALTH INFORMATION

Name: Krista M. Hartnett

District Attorney

084370Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):

412-350-4175

412-350-4175

(Phone)

(Other)

Address:

Allegheny County District Attorney's Office

436 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA  15219

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Name: James Patrick Sheets

Public Defender

082913Supreme Court No:

ActiveRep. Status:

Phone Number(s):

412-350-2400

412-281-4161

412-281-8008

412-916-5995

(Phone)

(Other)

(Other)

(Other)

Address:

Allegheny County Public Defender's Office

542 Forbes Ave

400 County Office Building

Pittsburgh, PA  15219

Representing: Thornton, Kenneth 

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

03/19/20031 Migrated, Filer

Sent Effective Date: Mar 19 2003 12

Sent Effective Date: Mar 19 2003 12:00AM

Printed:  03/10/2015    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 
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only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

03/20/20031 Migrated, Filer

Complaint Date: Mar 20 2003 12:00AM

Complaint Date: Mar 20 2003 12:00AM

03/20/20032 Migrated, Filer

Arrest Date: Mar 20 2003 12:00AM

Arrest Date: Mar 20 2003 12:00AM

03/20/20033 Migrated, Filer

Warrant-District Justice: Mar 20 20

Warrant-District Justice: Mar 20 2003 12:00AM

03/21/20031 Migrated, Filer

Bond Issue Date: Mar 21 2003 12:00A

Bond Issue Date: Mar 21 2003 12:00AM

03/25/20031 Migrated, Filer

Prelim Hearing: Mar 25 2003 12:00AM

Prelim Hearing: Mar 25 2003 12:00AM

04/07/20031 Unknown Filer

Original Papers Received from Lower Court

04/07/20032 Migrated, Filer

CofC Paperwork Rcpt: Apr  7 2003 12

CofC Paperwork Rcpt: Apr  7 2003 12:00AM

07/07/20031 Migrated, Filer

Screening Conf (DA): Jul  7 2003 12

Screening Conf (DA): Jul  7 2003 12:00AM

07/14/20031 Migrated, Filer

Judge Assignment: Jul 14 2003 12:00

Judge Assignment: Jul 14 2003 12:00AM

07/14/20032 Migrated, Filer

Filing Of Information: Jul 14 2003

Filing Of Information: Jul 14 2003 12:00AM

Printed:  03/10/2015    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-02-CR-0005187-2003

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 4 of 6
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Kenneth Thornton

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

07/16/20031 Migrated, Filer

Formal Arraignment: Jul 16 2003 12:

Formal Arraignment: Jul 16 2003 12:00AM

07/29/20031 Migrated, Filer

Migrated Automatic Registry Entry (

Migrated Automatic Registry Entry (Disposition) Text

07/29/20032

Migrated Sentence

07/29/20033 Migrated, Filer

Disposition Filed

07/29/20034 Migrated, Filer

Court Trial (Start): Jul 29 2003 12

Court Trial (Start): Jul 29 2003 12:00AM

07/29/20035 Migrated, Filer

Def Atty Assignment: Jul 29 2003 12

Def Atty Assignment: Jul 29 2003 12:00AM

07/29/20036 Migrated, Filer

ADA Assignment: Jul 29 2003 12:00AM

ADA Assignment: Jul 29 2003 12:00AM

07/29/20037 Migrated, Filer

Trial Decision: Jul 29 2003 12:00AM

Trial Decision: Jul 29 2003 12:00AM

07/29/20038 Migrated, Filer

Sentencing: Jul 29 2003 12:00AM

Sentencing: Jul 29 2003 12:00AM

07/29/20039 Migrated, Filer

AOPC Notify: Jul 29 2003 12:00AM

AOPC Notify: Jul 29 2003 12:00AM

Printed:  03/10/2015    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

08/04/20031 Migrated, Filer

CofC (Taxing): Aug  4 2003 12:00AM

CofC (Taxing): Aug  4 2003 12:00AM

08/05/20031 Migrated, Filer

Formal Arraignment: Aug  5 2003 12:

Formal Arraignment: Aug  5 2003 12:00AM

09/16/20031 Migrated, Filer

Final Trial Date: Sep 16 2003 12:00

Final Trial Date: Sep 16 2003 12:00AM

Printed:  03/10/2015    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Total of Last Payment:    Last Payment Date:

Total Non Monetary 

Payments

AdjustmentsPaymentsAssessmentThornton, Kenneth

Defendant

Costs/Fees

$8.61 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.61State Court Costs (Act 204 of 1976)

$9.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.00Judicial Computer Project

$35.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35.00Victim Witness Service (Act 111 of 1998)

$50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00Catastrophic Loss Fund (Act 24 of 1989)

$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00Firearm Education and Training Fund

$10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00Domestic Violence Compensation (Act 

44 of 1988)

$25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00Crime Victims Compensation (Act 96 of 

1984)

$4.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.00Use of County (Conviction) (Allegheny)

$24.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24.01County Court Cost (Act 204 of 1976)

$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00Record Management Fee (Allegheny)

$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00Law Library User Fee (Allegheny)

$25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00District Attorney (Conviction) (Allegheny)

$30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.00DCR Civil Judgment Fee (Allegheny)

$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00Scanning Fee (Allegheny)

$150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00Dept of Records - Conviction (Allegheny)

$7.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.38Commonwealth Cost - HB627 (Act 167 

of 1992)

$1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00ATJ

$399.00 $399.00$0.00$0.00$0.00Costs/Fees Totals:

Grand Totals: $399.00 $399.00$0.00$0.00$0.00

** - Indicates assessment is subrogated

Printed:  03/10/2015    
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